DVIT Programs by COUNTY

County

Benton

Benton-

Franklin

Chelan

Chelan

Chelan

Clark

Clark

Clark

Cowlitz

Cowlitz

Program Name

Phoenix Counseling Services,

LLC

Phone

(509) 496-
6993

Action Counseling - Robert Lack (509) 627-

Centro Latino: NW Family
Services Institute

New Life Relationship Skills

Program

Columbia Counseling

A Better Way Counseling
Service

Helping Professionals Wellness

Center

Healthy Decisions

Counseling Interventions

Counseling and Wellness

Thursday, July 14, 2022

9300

(509) 667-
1926

(509) 699-
1866

(509) 888-
4404

(360) 281-
6824

(360) 687-
0693

(888) 803-
6664

(360) 636-
4984

(360) 578-
2600

Treatment Levels

Assessments, Levels 1-3,

and Level 4

Assessments and Levels
1-3

Assessments and Levels
1-3

Assessments Only

Assessments and Levels
1-3

Assessments and Levels
1-3

Assessments and Levels
1-3

Assessments and Levels
1-3

Assessments and Levels
1-3

Assessments, Levels 1-3,
and Level 4

Languages

English and Spanish

English

English and Spanish

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

Online Option

for Qualified
Clients

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Certified From

2/1/2021

1/1/2022

6/1/2021

5/1/2022

6/22/2022

10/1/2021

6/1/2022

3/1/2022

10/1/2020

2/1/2021

Certified To

1/31/2023

12/31/2023

5/31/2023

4/30/2024

6/30/2024

10/31/2023

5/31/2024

2/28/2024

10/31/2022

1/31/2023
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County Program Name

Franklin Northwest Behavioral

Modification Clinic

Grant Social Treatment Opportunity
Programs

Grays Harbor Action Counseling (Aberdeen)

Grays Harbor Northwest Professional
Treatment Services

Grays Harbor Social Treatment Opportunity
Programs

Grays Harbor Willapa Behavioral Health-

Montesano

King Northwest Evaluation Center

King Coastal Treatment Services -
Resolve

King Assessment & Treatment
Associates

King La Esperanza Health

Counseling Services

King Counseling Services of
Washington

Thursday, July 14, 2022

Phone

(509) 547-

2094

(509) 855-
9494

(360) 532-
0205

(360) 533-
8887

(360) 533-
4997

(360) 642-
3787

(425) 644-
1234

(425) 646-
4406

(425) 289-
1600

(206) 306-
2690

(253) 232-
8096

Treatment Levels

Assessments and Levels

1-3

Assessments and Levels
1-3

Assessments and Levels
1-3

Assessments and Levels
1-3

Assessments and Levels
1-3

Assessments and Levels
1-3

Assessments and Levels
1-3

Assessments and Levels
1-3

Assessments and Levels
1-3

Assessments and Levels
1-3

Assessments and Levels
1-3

Languages

English and Spanish

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English and Spanish

English

Online Option
for Qualified
Clients

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Certified From

1/1/2022

5/1/2022

4/1/2020

1/1/2022

3/1/2022

9/13/2021

10/1/2020

9/27/2021

12/1/2021

8/1/2021

3/1/2021

Certified To

12/31/2023

4/30/2024

7/31/2022

12/31/2023

2/29/2024

8/31/2023

9/30/2022

9/30/2023

11/30/2023

7/31/2023

2/28/2023
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County Program Name Phone Treatment Levels Languages Online Option Certified From  Certified To

for Qualified
Clients
King Social Treatment Opportunity (253) 234- Assessments and Levels  English Yes 3/1/2021 2/28/2023
Programs 1190 1-3
King Reach Beyond Counseling and (206) 679- Assessments and Levels  English Yes 7/5/2022 10/5/2022
Coaching Services 8291 1-3
King Northwest Family Life (206) 363- Assessments and Levels  English Yes 5/1/2020 7/31/2022
9601 1-3
King Anger Control Treatment & (206) 960- Assessments and Levels  English Yes 5/1/2021 4/30/2023
Therapies - Central 2462 1-3
King Anger Control Treatment & (206) 575- Assessments and Levels English Yes 7/1/2021 6/30/2023
Therapies - South 3935 1-3
Kitsap The Right Choice Counseling  (360) 373- Assessments and Levels English Yes 6/1/2020 7/31/2022
Service, Inc 4077 1-3
Kitsap Action Counseling (360) 895- Assessments and Levels English Yes 11/1/2021 10/31/2023
1307 1-3
Kittitas Phoenix Counseling Services,  (509) 496- Assessments, Levels 1-3, English and Spanish ~ Yes 2/1/2021 1/31/2023
LLC 6993 and Level 4
Lewis Awareness Counseling (360) 330- Assessments and Levels English No 5/13/2021 5/31/2023
2832 1-3
Mason Social Treatment Opportunity (360) 426- Assessments and Levels English Yes 3/1/2022 2/29/2024
Programs 5654 1-3
Nez Perce Serenity Treatment LLC (208) 743- Assessments and Levels English Yes 11/1/2021 10/31/2023
5906 1-3
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County

Pacific

Pacific

Pierce

Pierce

Pierce

Pierce

Pierce

Pierce

Pierce

Pierce

Pierce

Program Name

Willapa Behavioral Health-

Long Beach

Willapa Behavioral Health-
Raymond

Serenity Counseling Services

Social Treatment Opportunity
Programs

Alternative Counseling

Sound Practice

Asian American Chemical
Dependency Treatment
Services Program

Casteele, Williams &
Associates (Doors to Change)

Northwest Family Life South

F.H. Counseling & Associates

Northwest Behavioral
Modification Clinic

Thursday, July 14, 2022

Phone

(360) 642-

3787

(360) 642-
3787

(253) 922-
6522

(253) 770-
4720

(253) 538-
2323

(206) 437-
3894

(253) 302-
3826

(253) 536-
2881

(206) 363-
9601

(253) 777-
4772

(509) 547-
2094

Treatment Levels

Assessments and Levels

1-3

Assessments and Levels
1-3

Assessments and Levels
1-3

Assessments and Levels
1-3

Assessments and Levels
1-3

Assessments and Levels
1-3

Assessments and Levels
1-3
Assessments, Levels 1-3,

and Level 4

Assessments and Levels
1-3

Assessments Only

Assessments and Levels
1-3

Languages

English

English

English

English

English

English

English, Korean,
Cambodian, and
Vietnamese

English

English

English

English and Spanish

Online Option
for Qualified
Clients

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Certified From

9/13/2021

9/13/2021

3/11/2021

4/1/2022

8/1/2021

7/30/2020

9/1/2020

7/1/2020

9/21/2020

1/1/2021

6/3/2021

Certified To

8/31/2023

8/31/2023

2/28/2023

3/31/2024

7/31/2023

7/31/2022

8/31/2022

8/31/2022

9/30/2022

12/31/2022

5/31/2023
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County Program Name Phone Treatment Levels Languages Online Option Certified From  Certified To

for Qualified
Clients
Pierce Social Treatment Opportunity (253) 471- Assessments and Levels  English Yes 4/1/2022 3/31/2024
Programs 0890 1-3
Pierce ARCH (253) 988- Assessments and Levels  English Yes 9/15/2021 9/30/2023
9024 1-3
Pierce Advantages Plus Counseling (253) 565- Assessments and Levels  English Yes 1/1/2022 12/31/2023
1019 1-3
Skagit Follman Agency (360) 755- Assessments and Levels  English Yes 5/1/2021 4/30/2023
1125 1-3
Snohomish La Esperanza Health (425) 248- Assessments and Levels  English and Spanish ~ Yes 9/1/2021 8/31/2023
Counseling Services 4534 1-3
Snohomish Assessment & Treatment (425) 289- Assessments and Levels  English Yes 12/1/2021 11/30/2023
Associates 1600 1-3
Snohomish Root Cause Counseling Services (425) 931- Assessments, Levels 1-3  English Yes 4/22/2021 4/30/2023
5131 and Level 4
Spokane Fairchild AFB Family Advocacy (509) 247- Assessments and Levels  English No 9/1/2020 9/30/2022
Program 2687 1-3
Spokane Phoenix Counseling Services,  (509) 496- Assessments, Levels 1-3, English and Spanish ~ Yes 2/1/2021 1/31/2023
LLC 6993 and Level 4
Spokane Relationship Advantage (509) 389- Assessments and Levels English Yes 3/1/2021 2/28/2023
4765 1-3
Spokane Social Treatment Opportunity (509) 927- Assessments and Levels English Yes 4/1/2022 3/31/2024
Programs 3668 1-3
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County

Thurston

Thurston

Thurston

Whatcom

Yakima

Yakima

Yakima

Yakima

Yakima

Program Name

Best Life Counseling Services

Alternatives Professional
Counseling Inc.

Waterland Counseling Service

Lummi Behavioral
Accountability Program

Northwest Behavioral
Modification Clinic

Northwest Behavioral
Modification Clinic

Phoenix Counseling Services,
LLC

Apple Valley Counseling

Peaceful Solutions

Thursday, July 14, 2022

Phone

(360) 556-

1248

(360) 357-
7986

(360) 581-
6982

(360) 312-
2115

(509) 952-
2369

(509) 457-
8554

(509) 496-
6993

(509) 452-
1000

(509) 985-
7181

Treatment Levels

Assessments and Levels

1-3

Assessments and Levels
1-3

Assessments, Levels 1-3,
and Level 4

Assessments and Levels
1-3

Assessments and Levels
1-3

Assessments and Levels
1-3

Assessments, Levels 1-3,
and Level 4

Assessments and Levels
1-3

Languages

English

English

English

English

English and Spanish

English and Spanish

English and Spanish

English

Assesssments and Levels English and Spanish

1-3

Online Option
for Qualified
Clients

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

Certified From

12/30/2020

1/1/2022

12/1/2020

7/1/2021

1/1/2022

1/1/2022

2/1/2021

5/1/2021

2/8/2022

Certified To

12/31/2022

12/31/2023

11/30/2022

6/30/2023

1/31/2023

1/31/2023

1/31/2023

4/30/2023

1/31/2024
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