DVIT Programs by COUNTY

County	Program Name	Phone	Treatment Levels	Languages	Online Option for Qualified Clients	Certified From	Certified To
Benton	Phoenix Counseling Services, LLC	(509) 496- 6993	Assessments, Levels 1-3, and Level 4	English and Spanish	Yes	2/1/2021	1/31/2023
Benton- Franklin	Action Counseling - Robert Lack	(509) 627- 9300	Assessments and Levels 1-3	English	Yes	1/1/2022	12/31/2023
Chelan	Centro Latino: NW Family Services Institute	(509) 667- 1926	Assessments and Levels 1-3	English and Spanish	Yes	6/1/2021	5/31/2023
Chelan	New Life Relationship Skills Program	(509) 699- 1866	Assessments Only	English	No	5/1/2022	4/30/2024
Chelan	Columbia Counseling	(509) 888- 4404	Assessments and Levels 1-3	English	No	6/22/2022	6/30/2024
Clark	A Better Way Counseling Service	(360) 281- 6824	Assessments and Levels 1-3	English	Yes	10/1/2021	10/31/2023
Clark	Helping Professionals Wellness Center	(360) 687- 0693	Assessments and Levels 1-3	English	Yes	6/1/2022	5/31/2024
Clark	Healthy Decisions	(888) 803- 6664	Assessments and Levels 1-3	English	Yes	3/1/2022	2/28/2024
Cowlitz	Counseling Interventions	(360) 636- 4984	Assessments and Levels 1-3	English	Yes	10/1/2020	10/31/2022
Cowlitz	Counseling and Wellness	(360) 578- 2600	Assessments, Levels 1-3, and Level 4	English	No	2/1/2021	1/31/2023

Thursday, July 14, 2022 Page 1 of 6

County	Program Name	Phone	Treatment Levels	Languages	Online Option for Qualified Clients	Certified From	Certified To
Franklin	Northwest Behavioral Modification Clinic	(509) 547- 2094	Assessments and Levels 1-3	English and Spanish	No	1/1/2022	12/31/2023
Grant	Social Treatment Opportunity Programs	(509) 855- 9494	Assessments and Levels 1-3	English	Yes	5/1/2022	4/30/2024
Grays Harbor	Action Counseling (Aberdeen)	(360) 532- 0205	Assessments and Levels 1-3	English	Yes	4/1/2020	7/31/2022
Grays Harbor	Northwest Professional Treatment Services	(360) 533- 8887	Assessments and Levels 1-3	English	Yes	1/1/2022	12/31/2023
Grays Harbor	Social Treatment Opportunity Programs	(360) 533- 4997	Assessments and Levels 1-3	English	Yes	3/1/2022	2/29/2024
Grays Harbor	Willapa Behavioral Health- Montesano	(360) 642- 3787	Assessments and Levels 1-3	English	Yes	9/13/2021	8/31/2023
King	Northwest Evaluation Center	(425) 644- 1234	Assessments and Levels 1-3	English	Yes	10/1/2020	9/30/2022
King	Coastal Treatment Services - Resolve	(425) 646- 4406	Assessments and Levels 1-3	English	Yes	9/27/2021	9/30/2023
King	Assessment & Treatment Associates	(425) 289- 1600	Assessments and Levels 1-3	English	Yes	12/1/2021	11/30/2023
King	La Esperanza Health Counseling Services	(206) 306- 2690	Assessments and Levels 1-3	English and Spanish	Yes	8/1/2021	7/31/2023
King	Counseling Services of Washington	(253) 232- 8096	Assessments and Levels 1-3	English	Yes	3/1/2021	2/28/2023

Thursday, July 14, 2022 Page 2 of 6

County	Program Name	Phone	Treatment Levels	Languages	Online Option for Qualified Clients	Certified From	Certified To
King	Social Treatment Opportunity Programs	(253) 234- 1190	Assessments and Levels 1-3	English	Yes	3/1/2021	2/28/2023
King	Reach Beyond Counseling and Coaching Services	(206) 679- 8291	Assessments and Levels 1-3	English	Yes	7/5/2022	10/5/2022
King	Northwest Family Life	(206) 363- 9601	Assessments and Levels 1-3	English	Yes	5/1/2020	7/31/2022
King	Anger Control Treatment & Therapies - Central	(206) 960- 2462	Assessments and Levels 1-3	English	Yes	5/1/2021	4/30/2023
King	Anger Control Treatment & Therapies - South	(206) 575- 3935	Assessments and Levels 1-3	English	Yes	7/1/2021	6/30/2023
Kitsap	The Right Choice Counseling Service, Inc	(360) 373- 4077	Assessments and Levels 1-3	English	Yes	6/1/2020	7/31/2022
Kitsap	Action Counseling	(360) 895- 1307	Assessments and Levels 1-3	English	Yes	11/1/2021	10/31/2023
Kittitas	Phoenix Counseling Services, LLC	(509) 496- 6993	Assessments, Levels 1-3, and Level 4	English and Spanish	Yes	2/1/2021	1/31/2023
Lewis	Awareness Counseling	(360) 330- 2832	Assessments and Levels 1-3	English	No	5/13/2021	5/31/2023
Mason	Social Treatment Opportunity Programs	(360) 426- 5654	Assessments and Levels 1-3	English	Yes	3/1/2022	2/29/2024
Nez Perce	Serenity Treatment LLC	(208) 743- 5906	Assessments and Levels 1-3	English	Yes	11/1/2021	10/31/2023

Thursday, July 14, 2022 Page 3 of 6

County	Program Name	Phone	Treatment Levels	Languages	Online Option for Qualified Clients	Certified From	Certified To
Pacific	Willapa Behavioral Health- Long Beach	(360) 642- 3787	Assessments and Levels 1-3	English	Yes	9/13/2021	8/31/2023
Pacific	Willapa Behavioral Health- Raymond	(360) 642- 3787	Assessments and Levels 1-3	English	Yes	9/13/2021	8/31/2023
Pierce	Serenity Counseling Services	(253) 922- 6522	Assessments and Levels 1-3	English	Yes	3/11/2021	2/28/2023
Pierce	Social Treatment Opportunity Programs	(253) 770- 4720	Assessments and Levels 1-3	English	Yes	4/1/2022	3/31/2024
Pierce	Alternative Counseling	(253) 538- 2323	Assessments and Levels 1-3	English	Yes	8/1/2021	7/31/2023
Pierce	Sound Practice	(206) 437- 3894	Assessments and Levels 1-3	English	Yes	7/30/2020	7/31/2022
Pierce	Asian American Chemical Dependency Treatment Services Program	(253) 302- 3826	Assessments and Levels 1-3	English, Korean, Cambodian, and Vietnamese	Yes	9/1/2020	8/31/2022
Pierce	Casteele, Williams & Associates (Doors to Change)	(253) 536- 2881	Assessments, Levels 1-3, and Level 4	English	Yes	7/1/2020	8/31/2022
Pierce	Northwest Family Life South	(206) 363- 9601	Assessments and Levels 1-3	English	Yes	9/21/2020	9/30/2022
Pierce	F.H. Counseling & Associates	(253) 777- 4772	Assessments Only	English	Yes	1/1/2021	12/31/2022
Pierce	Northwest Behavioral Modification Clinic	(509) 547- 2094	Assessments and Levels 1-3	English and Spanish	No	6/3/2021	5/31/2023

Thursday, July 14, 2022 Page 4 of 6

County	Program Name	Phone	Treatment Levels	Languages	Online Option for Qualified Clients	Certified From	Certified To
Pierce	Social Treatment Opportunity Programs	(253) 471- 0890	Assessments and Levels 1-3	English	Yes	4/1/2022	3/31/2024
Pierce	ARCH	(253) 988- 9024	Assessments and Levels 1-3	English	Yes	9/15/2021	9/30/2023
Pierce	Advantages Plus Counseling	(253) 565- 1019	Assessments and Levels 1-3	English	Yes	1/1/2022	12/31/2023
Skagit	Follman Agency	(360) 755- 1125	Assessments and Levels 1-3	English	Yes	5/1/2021	4/30/2023
Snohomish	La Esperanza Health Counseling Services	(425) 248- 4534	Assessments and Levels 1-3	English and Spanish	Yes	9/1/2021	8/31/2023
Snohomish	Assessment & Treatment Associates	(425) 289- 1600	Assessments and Levels 1-3	English	Yes	12/1/2021	11/30/2023
Snohomish	Root Cause Counseling Services	5 (425) 931- 5131	Assessments, Levels 1-3 and Level 4	English	Yes	4/22/2021	4/30/2023
Spokane	Fairchild AFB Family Advocacy Program	(509) 247- 2687	Assessments and Levels 1-3	English	No	9/1/2020	9/30/2022
Spokane	Phoenix Counseling Services, LLC	(509) 496- 6993	Assessments, Levels 1-3, and Level 4	English and Spanish	Yes	2/1/2021	1/31/2023
Spokane	Relationship Advantage	(509) 389- 4765	Assessments and Levels 1-3	English	Yes	3/1/2021	2/28/2023
Spokane	Social Treatment Opportunity Programs	(509) 927- 3668	Assessments and Levels 1-3	English	Yes	4/1/2022	3/31/2024

Thursday, July 14, 2022 Page 5 of 6

County	Program Name	Phone	Treatment Levels	Languages	Online Option for Qualified Clients	Certified From	Certified To
Thurston	Best Life Counseling Services	(360) 556- 1248	Assessments and Levels 1-3	English	Yes	12/30/2020	12/31/2022
Thurston	Alternatives Professional Counseling Inc.	(360) 357- 7986	Assessments and Levels 1-3	English	Yes	1/1/2022	12/31/2023
Thurston	Waterland Counseling Service	(360) 581- 6982	Assessments, Levels 1-3, and Level 4	English	Yes	12/1/2020	11/30/2022
Whatcom	Lummi Behavioral Accountability Program	(360) 312- 2115	Assessments and Levels 1-3	English	No	7/1/2021	6/30/2023
Yakima	Northwest Behavioral Modification Clinic	(509) 952- 2369	Assessments and Levels 1-3	English and Spanish	No	1/1/2022	1/31/2023
Yakima	Northwest Behavioral Modification Clinic	(509) 457- 8554	Assessments and Levels 1-3	English and Spanish	No	1/1/2022	1/31/2023
Yakima	Phoenix Counseling Services, LLC	(509) 496- 6993	Assessments, Levels 1-3, and Level 4	English and Spanish	Yes	2/1/2021	1/31/2023
Yakima	Apple Valley Counseling	(509) 452- 1000	Assessments and Levels 1-3	English	Yes	5/1/2021	4/30/2023
Yakima	Peaceful Solutions	(509) 985- 7181	Assesssments and Levels 1-3	English and Spanish	No	2/8/2022	1/31/2024

Thursday, July 14, 2022 Page 6 of 6